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Remember (K), Understand (U), Apply (A), Analyse (An), Evaluate (E), Create (C), Interest (1),
Appreciation (Ap), and Skill (S)

Students should attempt atleast one question from each course outcome to enhance their overall
outcome attainability.

[Learning Domain][CO No(s)]

Part A
Multiple Choice Questions
Answer any EIGHT questions out of TEN
Each question carries 2 marks

1 Entsch__digung Sie! (K] [1]
a) lu b) ul
c) el d) al

2 Ins Deutsch- 12 K] [1]
a) Zwolf b) Zwolfe
c) Zwolf d) Zowlf

3 ichhabe  Katze KT [1]
a) eine b) ein
c) einer d) eins



10

, Ich habe Zeit.

a) na

C) nein

ihr Studenten ?

a) sind

c) seid

Der Tag - Die
a) Tagen

c) Téage

Ins Deutsch- 333
a) Dreihundertdriezig

c) Dreihundertdreiunddreizig

Guten Morgen!
a) Mein

c) Mir

Into English- 'geradeaus’

a) turn left

C) go straight

Die Hauser sind 400 alt.
a) Jahr

c) Jahren

b)

d)

b)

d)

b)

d)

Name ist Klaus.

b)

d)

b)

d)

b)

d)

nie

ist

bin

Tage

Téagen

b) Dreihundertdrei

d) Dreidreihundert

Ich

Mich

turn right

turn back

Jahre

Jahre

(U]

(U]

(U]

[A]

[A]

[A]

[S]

[2]

[2]

[2]

[3]

[3]

[3]

[4]

(8 x 2 = 16)
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Part B
Fill In The Blanks
Answer any EIGHT questions out of TEN
Each question carries 2 marks

Franz__isch.

verstehe kein Tamil.

Maria und die Bucher. Sie gern.
kommen Sie ?
Wir Platz fur 1250 Patienten. (haben)

Bucher lesen und Musik horen sind
ins Deutsch- 98

Write the plural of das Kind- die
Erwohnt__ Chennai.

ins Deutsch- Russia

Part C
Answer The Questions
Answer any SIX questions out of EIGHT
Each question carries 3 marks

Translate into German- Dictionary

Write the Personal Pronouns in German ?
Conjugate verb - 'sein'- in all forms

Ja, ich habe einen Bruder- Construct Ja/Nein Frage
Conjugate verb - 'lesen’- in all forms

Write days of a Week ?

ins Deutsch- 444

Introduce oneself in three Sentences in German (Name,Place,Age)

END OF THE QUESTION PAPER

**k*k

[K]
[K]
[K]
(U]
(U]
(U]
[A]
[A]
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[S]

[K]
[K]
(U]
(U]
[A]
[A]
[S]
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[1]
[1]
[1]
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[3]
[3]
[4]

(8 x 2= 16)

[1]
[1]
[2]
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[3]
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[4]

(6 x 3=18)



